
28-09-2018

Page 1 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 1 MENS 100m Run

#NR:A.KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI # 10.26 28/04/2016

% MR:ANIL KUMAR CHENNAI 10.37 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SANJEET .      0:10.3926/01/95 SERVICES1 757 +0.0m/s
B.SIVA KUMAR      0:10.5313/10/94 RAILWAYS2 663 +0.0m/s
VIDYA SAGAR      0:10.5410/06/92 SERVICES3 759 +0.0m/s
GURLAL SINGH      0:10.6710/04/91 PUNJAB4 566 +0.0m/s

10.664

HARJIT SINGH      0:10.6728/08/97 PUNJAB5 569 +0.0m/s
10.668

SUDHAKAR .CHINTHA      0:10.7618/05/97 RAILWAYS6 648 +0.0m/s
SAFIKUL MONDAL      0:10.8008/07/96 WEST BENGAL7 887 +0.0m/s
RISHWANTH S      0:10.8828/08/98 TAMIL NADU8 815 +0.0m/s

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

#NR:M.ANAS JABLONEC NAD NISOU # 20.63 15/08/2018

% MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SANJEET .      0:21.3026/01/95 SERVICES1 757 +0.0m/s
GURLAL SINGH      0:21.6610/04/91 PUNJAB2 566 +0.0m/s

21.658

K ASHOK      0:21.6610/04/93 SERVICES3 728 +0.0m/s
21.659

ASHWIN M.J      0:22.1725/05/96 KARNATAKA4 357 +0.0m/s
AKSHAY BALAKHNA PHADTARE      0:22.3025/06/99 MANIPUR5 467 +0.0m/s
SUHAS S GOWDA      0:22.3125/03/94 KARNATAKA6 359 +0.0m/s
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK           DQ14/11/92 ODISHA488
VIDYA SAGAR          DNS10/06/92 SERVICES759

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run

#NR:M.ANAS NOVE MESTO NAD  # 45.24 21/07/2018

% MR:AROCKYA RAJIV KOLKATA 45.70 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS  

NOAH NIRMAL TOM      0:46.5613/11/94 SERVICES1 732
ARSHDEEP SINGH VIRK      0:47.1308/01/98 PUNJAB2 587
ALEX A      0:47.3603/09/94 CHANDIGARH3 905
RAVINDER .      0:47.7005/07/97 RAILWAYS4 646
MIJO CHACKO KURIAN      0:48.0116/07/95 KARNATAKA5 356
RAHUL BABY      0:48.3128/08/87 SERVICES6 894
GAJANAND MISTRY      0:48.3414/08/92 GUJARAT7 238
JASHANJOT SINGH           DQ01/01/01 RAILWAYS690

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

# NR:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI # 1:45.65 27/06/2018

% MR:GHAMANDA RAM HYDERABAD 1:46.67 2005

RESULTS OF FINALS  

MD AFSAL P      1:54.5003/02/96 SERVICES1 726
VISHAMBER KOLEKAR      1:55.0301/01/01 RAILWAYS2 660
BEANT SINGH      1:55.3610/01/99 RAILWAYS3 688
V. VELLAYATHEVAN      1:55.5305/06/95 RAILWAYS4 702
MOHAN YADAV      1:55.5501/08/92 SERVICES5 903
LIJO MANI      1:56.8203/05/94 SERVICES6 739
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH      1:57.3010/01/96 WEST BENGAL7 890
MUJAMIL A      1:57.9724/02/98 TAMIL NADU8 797

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 2 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run

# NR:JINSON JOHNSON GOLD COAST# 3:37.86 14/4/2018

% MR:CHATHOLI HAMZA JAMSHEDPUR 3:39.90 2007

RESULTS OF FINALS  

AJAY KUMAR SAROJ      3:46.4901/05/97 RAILWAYS1 685
VISHAMBER KOLEKAR      3:47.5101/01/01 RAILWAYS2 660
SAJEESH JOSEPH      3:48.7414/01/87 RAILWAYS3 656
SATISH POONIA      3:48.9806/05/94 SERVICES4 755
BIR SINGH      3:49.4820/07/90 HARYANA5 317
RAY BASKEY      3:49.6405/08/98 JHARKHAND6 334
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH      3:50.5210/01/96 WEST BENGAL7 890
DHARMENDRA SINGH      3:54.0120/07/97 RAJASTHAN8 722
MUKESH KUMAR YADAV      3:54.1610/12/95 UTTAR PRADESH9 863
ANKIT .      3:54.2401/12/99 SERVICES10 891
RAJENDRA SINGH      3:56.4026/11/94 MANIPUR11 475
RAHUL RAHUL          DNF01/12/96 DELHI205

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run

# NR:BAHADUR PRASAD BRIMINGHAM 13:29.70 27/06/1992

% MR:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 13:54.72 1994

MURLIKUMAR GAVIT     14:35.9601/08/97 GUJARAT1 236
ABHISHEK PAL     14:36.6215/07/97 RAILWAYS2 676
MAN SINGH     14:37.1820/08/89 SERVICES3 769
PRADEEP CHOUDHARY     14:41.1206/06/90 SERVICES4 742
SURESH KUMAR     14:41.6801/07/91 ONGC5 522
BELLIAPPA A.P     14:42.7611/02/92 MANIPUR6 452
SANDEEP .     14:47.1011/11/95 SERVICES7 752
BIPIN KUMAR PATEL     14:47.2212/12/96 UTTAR PRADESH8 857
GOVA RAM     15:06.7805/12/85 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO9 127
SHUBHANKAR GHOSH     15:07.5601/01/01 RAILWAYS10 653
ASHOK DANDASENA     15:16.7305/07/94 ODISHA11 484
DISING PHAWA     15:36.9615/12/96 GOA12 226
HARSHAD MAHATRE     15:37.1109/08/97 RAILWAYS13 670
AMIT KHANDUARI     15:48.4306/09/97 DELHI14 194
ABHIJIT MANNA     15:48.5502/05/90 GOA15 224
INDRAJEET PATEL     15:51.7215/01/94 ONGC16 524
AJAY KUMAR BIND     16:10.7115/05/97 GOA17 216
DEV KUMAR     16:34.7505/06/94 BIHAR18 142
RANJEET KUMAR     22:37.1128/02/98 BIHAR19 143
MERAJ MOHD          DNS30/12/00 DELHI201
SANDEEP SINGH          DNS28/08/95 PUNJAB581
RITESH KUMAR          DNS21/08/00 HARYANA303

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 3 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run

# NR:SURENDRA SINGH VIGO 28:02.89 12/07/2008

% MR:SHIVNATH SINGH JALANDHAR 28:58.10 1978

MURLIKUMAR GAVIT     29:49.7901/08/97 GUJARAT1 236
RANJEET PATEL     29:50.4317/12/93 RAILWAYS2 678
PRADEEP SINGH     29:52.3709/06/90 SERVICES3 771
SHANKAR MAN THAPA     29:54.1218/08/92 SERVICES4 776
RATI RAM SAINI     29:59.1101/01/01 RAILWAYS5 681
BELLIAPPA A.P     30:05.5511/02/92 MANIPUR6 452
SURESH KUMAR     30:18.3501/07/91 ONGC7 522
KISHORE M     31:14.6207/05/96 SERVICES8 898
ASHOK DANDASENA     32:07.8805/07/94 ODISHA9 484
GOVA RAM     32:12.5705/12/85 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO10 127
SANDEEP KUMAR     32:46.1802/07/91 LIC11 405
RAMVILAS YADAV     32:46.7710/12/95 GOA12 232
NAVEEN LAL     34:07.1409/09/93 GOA13 223
INDRAJEET PATEL     35:01.7615/01/94 ONGC14 524
AJAY KUMAR BIND     35:43.4515/05/97 GOA15 216
SAURABH .     38:02.9608/03/00 DELHI16 185
BIPIN KUMAR PATEL          DNF12/12/96 UTTAR PRADESH857
VASUDEV NISHAD          DNF01/01/93 RAILWAYS674
AMIT KHANDUARI          DNF06/09/97 DELHI194

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles

# NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA # 13.48 10/06/2017

% MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA KOLKATA 13.77 2011

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SURENDHAR J      0:13.8911/04/91 TAMIL NADU1 802 +0.0m/s
KUPPUSAMY PREMKUMAR      0:14.2423/08/90 TELANGANA2 823 +0.0m/s
MAYMON POULOSE      0:14.4101/05/97 SERVICES3 754 +0.0m/s
A. SURESH      0:14.4224/09/90 RAILWAYS4 698 +0.0m/s
DEBARJUN MURMU      0:14.6309/02/98 WEST BENGAL5 888 +0.0m/s
KUNAL CHAUDHARY      0:14.7624/03/99 RAILWAYS6 651 +0.0m/s
PARAS PATIL      0:15.0018/07/98 MAHARASHTRA7 442 +0.0m/s
TS BHATIA          DNF06/09/94 SERVICES738

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles

# NR:AYYASAMY DHARUN JAKARTA # 48.96 27/08/2018

% MR:T. SANTHOSH KUMAR CHENNAI 50.16 2017

RESULTS OF FINALS  

DHARUN AYYASAMY      0:49.6731/12/96 ONGC1 %517
JAIBIR MP      0:50.0208/06/96 SERVICES2 %750
JASHANJOT SINGH      0:50.2501/01/01 RAILWAYS3 690
SANTOSH KUMAR T      0:50.5301/01/98 SERVICES4 747
VS MALIK      0:51.0510/01/93 SERVICES5 746
AMIT KUMAR SINGH      0:51.3320/08/91 RAILWAYS6 687
AFTAB ALAM      0:51.5405/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH7 846
SATHISH K      0:52.0601/09/94 TAMIL NADU8 805

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 4 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

# NR:GOPAL SAINI TOKYO 8:30.88 05/06/1981

% MR:ELAM SINGH KOCHI 8:39.18 2010

SABLE AVINASH      8:29.8013/09/94 SERVICES1 #%729
RAKESH KUMAR SWAMI      8:47.3107/01/94 SERVICES2 775
DURGA BAHADUR BUDHA      8:48.2903/05/90 SERVICES3 735
AMIT PARMAR      8:56.4817/01/94 GUJARAT4 242
MOHD NURHASAN NURHASAN      9:10.8016/08/01 UTTAR PRADESH5 856
PRAVEEN PAWAR      9:12.7008/04/92 JHARKHAND6 337
PAWAN VERMA      9:14.1305/04/92 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO7 134
LAMBAMAYUM SANAJOBA SINGH      9:24.1406/03/96 DELHI8 208
SOHAN .      9:29.1714/06/98 UTTRAKHAND9 868
YOGENDRA KUMAR      9:31.4201/01/01 RAILWAYS10 668
NAGRAJ K.      9:37.9601/01/01 RAILWAYS11 657
ANEESH CHANDEL      9:42.5304/04/96 HIMACHAL PRADESH12 328
RAKESH .      9:52.6712/11/96 RAILWAYS13 645
UDIT VAID     10:06.0708/11/95 HARYANA14 323
SACHIN KUMAR          DNS02/01/92 UTTAR PRADESH853
SANDEEP SINGH          DNS28/08/95 PUNJAB581
PURAN RAI          DNS28/02/95 MANIPUR469
PRITAM SINGH          DNS12/03/01 HARYANA320

Event # 11 MENS  High Jump

# NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUBBOCK # 2.29 27/04/2018

%MR:V.S. YADAV CHENNAI, CHENNAI 2.23 2017,2017

SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE 2.24m17/06/95 SERVICES1 %748
SIDDARTH YADAV 2.16m30/11/93 RAILWAYS2 703
CHETAN B 2.16m18/08/92 SERVICES3 730
AADARSH RAM 2.13m27/09/97 TAMIL NADU4 814
SRINESH C 2.10m31/05/93 SERVICES5 734
AJAY KUMAR 2.05m07/03/96 RAILWAYS6 661
JESSE SANDESH 2.00m01/01/01 RAILWAYS7 684
HARSHIT S 2.00m15/11/93 ONGC7 526
GURUKIRTAN SINGH 2.00m12/08/95 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO9 131
BHARAT PANDEY 1.90m13/03/96 MADHYA PRADESH10 417
SUPREETH RAJ           NM22/01/91 LIC408
RITESH KUMAR           NM15/05/90 LIC404
MUHAMMED ANEESH T A           NM01/11/92 KERALA377
GEO JOS          DNS24/09/98 KERALA382
ROHIT ..          DNS08/03/00 HARYANA293

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 5 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 12 MENS  Pole Vault

# NR:S. SIVA PATIALA # 5.15 05/03/2018

% MR:KUNDAN . NEW DELHI 5.06 2014

SIVA S 5.10m05/06/96 SERVICES1 %744
J. PREETH 5.05m21/04/92 RAILWAYS2 679
ANAS BABU 4.95m09/10/95 GOA3 214
MADHAN KUMAR 4.95m04/09/94 SERVICES4 896
PRADHYUMN NARBAR 4.95m01/08/94 DELHI5 204
ANOOP C B 4.85m02/03/90 KERALA6 381
BIMIN K.P. 4.75m01/04/85 RAILWAYS7 658
JESSAN KG 4.75m03/01/98 SERVICES7 740
PARSHANT SINGH 4.75m14/02/00 ONGC9 538
RAMBEER SINGH 4.75m30/06/96 RAJASTHAN10 723
SOMBIR . 4.65m25/11/94 DELHI11 186
RAKESH GOND 4.65m01/04/01 UTTAR PRADESH12 849
MANISH SINGH           NM12/07/99 DELHI210
MANURANJAN SONOWAL           NM10/01/91 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO133
BINEESH JACCOB           NM01/01/01 RAILWAYS655
SUNDER SINGH           NM10/04/85 HARYANA321
KRISHNA PRASATH           NM30/09/91 TAMIL NADU808
SONU SAINI          DNS19/07/96 HARYANA310
ANUJ .          DNS19/05/95 HARYANA278

Event # 13 MENS  Long Jump

# NR:ANKIT SHARMA ALMATY # 8.19 26/06/2016

% MR:ANKIT SHARMA NEW DELHI 7.87 2014

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SREESHANKAR M 8.20m27/03/99 KERALA1 #%384
7.95 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 8.11 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 8.20 (0.0), FOUL (NWI)

JINESH VO 7.95m10/04/92 SERVICES2 %778
7.33 (NWI), 7.75 (NWI), 7.95 (-1.1), FOUL (NWI), 7.72 (NWI), FOUL (NWI)

SAHIL MAHABALI 7.81m27/12/97 HARYANA3 306
7.70 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 7.79 (NWI), 7.68 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 7.81 (0.0)

MEHAKPREET SINGH 7.76m26/03/95 PUNJAB4 576
SILAMBARASAN M 7.73m27/12/92 SERVICES5 749
MD ANEES.Y 7.72m03/12/95 ONGC6 515
SIDHARTH NAIK 7.60m08/09/95 SERVICES7 899
BIKRAMJIT SINGH 7.57m25/04/95 PUNJAB8 564
ASHISH KUMAR PATRA 7.42m21/03/95 ODISHA9 493
PREM KUMAR A. 7.40m01/01/01 RAILWAYS10 669
NARINDER SINGH 7.37m17/05/93 PUNJAB11 577
ANKIT SHARMA         FOUL20/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH859

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 6 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 14 MENS  Triple Jump

#NR:R.MAHESHWARI BANGALORE # 17.30 11/07/2016

% MR:RENJITH MAHESHWARI KOCHI 16.97 2010

ARPINDER SINGH 16.62m30/12/92 ONGC1 528
16.52 (NWI), 16.62 (0.0), 16.04 (NWI)

ARIVU SELVAM D 16.22m28/05/91 SERVICES2 731
15.40 (NWI), 15.40 (NWI), 15.64 (NWI), 15.82 (NWI), 16.22 (0.0), 16.16 (NWI)

NAVJOT SINGH 16.06m15/09/89 PUNJAB3 578
FOUL (NWI), 15.61 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 16.06 (0.0), 15.89 (NWI)

ELDHOSE PAUL 16.05m07/11/96 SERVICES4 753
S.N.MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN 16.04m24/03/94 TAMIL NADU5 817
ABDULLAH ABOO BACKER 15.92m17/01/96 SERVICES6 893
MALKIT SINGH 15.87m05/10/88 PUNJAB7 586
MOHD ZUBAER . 15.74m02/03/96 RAILWAYS8 643
KARTHIK B.I. 15.52m05/07/95 RAILWAYS9 650
SANDESH K 15.43m04/12/96 KARNATAKA10 354
RAJA SEKAR R 15.23m22/01/93 TAMIL NADU11 810
ABIN B 15.18m08/09/95 KERALA12 378
NAVEEN . 14.56m10/11/89 HARYANA13 285
A.M. ROHIT 13.31m20/05/97 RAILWAYS14 682
KAMAL SINGH          DNS08/12/98 HARYANA318

Event # 15 MENS  Shot Put

#NR:T.SINGH TOOR JAKARTA # 20.75 25/08/2018

% MR:INDERJEET SINGH KOLKATA 19.82 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS  

PRAVEEN PRAVEEN 18.76m10/10/93 SERVICES1 756
17.71, 18.76, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, 17.69

JASDEEP SINGH 18.73m06/10/90 PUNJAB2 573
18.30, 18.64, FOUL, 18.20, 18.60, 18.73

SUNIL KUMAR 18.09m20/01/86 RAILWAYS3 666
17.10, 17.74, 17.05, 17.45, 18.09, 17.07

JASPAL SINGH 17.68m28/06/96 PUNJAB4 574
SHAKTI SINGH 17.05m07/02/89 RAJASTHAN5 724
RAJIV CHEEMA 16.99m25/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH6 848
UMESH KUMAR 16.83m30/07/96 HARYANA7 305
SATISH . 16.58m06/12/92 HARYANA8 290
RAHUL AIR 16.44m06/04/94 MAHARASHTRA9 437
DEVINDER SINGH 16.40m30/10/92 CHANDIGARH10 157
PRABHKIRPAL SINGH         FOUL12/07/97 PUNJAB580
NARESH .          DNS20/03/91 SERVICES777

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 7 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 16 MENS  Discus Throw

# NR:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN # 66.28 12/04/2012

% MR:ANIL KUMAR BANGALORE 60.07 2003

RESULTS OF FINALS  

DHRAMRAJ YADAV 59.56m10/06/91 SERVICES1 780
57.77, 59.56, FOUL, 57.00, 58.93, FOUL

VAZEER . 54.04m19/07/97 SERVICES2 727
52.31, 53.39, 54.04, 53.43, FOUL, 53.18

SACHIN . 53.65m05/09/95 HARYANA3 289
51.94, 52.63, 53.65, FOUL, 49.05, 50.65

JAGTAR SINGH 53.04m07/10/92 PUNJAB4 572
HARPREET SINGH 52.77m18/07/93 PUNJAB5 570
RAVINDER . 52.45m12/08/92 DELHI6 184
MITHRA VARUN 52.32m09/07/97 RAILWAYS7 701
KARAN SINGH 51.41m01/01/01 RAILWAYS8 691
BANVIR SINGH 49.96m18/01/89 GOA9 230
GAGANDEEP SINGH 49.91m20/05/95 SERVICES10 768
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 49.88m25/01/96 GOA11 229
RAI GOVIND KUMA VIJAY KUMAR 49.19m11/05/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO12 135

Event # 17 MENS  Hammer Throw

# NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD # 70.73 29/06/2016

% MR:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS  

TARANVEER SINGH 63.12m01/10/96 SERVICES1 773
FOUL, 62.75, 62.12, FOUL, 63.12, 61.32

DAMNEET SINGH 62.27m10/03/00 ONGC2 529
60.41, 62.27, 59.67, FOUL, FOUL, 61.13

SUKHDEV SINGH 61.56m10/10/93 RAILWAYS3 694
FOUL, 60.87, 59.60, 60.86, 61.38, 61.56

SHIV KUMAR 61.26m02/07/86 UTTRAKHAND4 872
BAJENDER SINGH 60.59m01/10/90 SERVICES5 766
TALWINDER SINGH 60.14m01/01/01 RAILWAYS6 696
AMAR SINGH RANA 58.86m08/07/94 DELHI7 206
HARMESH . 58.47m20/12/84 HARYANA8 280
BHUPENDER SINGH 58.15m15/11/97 SERVICES9 743
AMIT GILL 57.68m28/01/91 HARYANA10 298
BADAL . 57.59m10/12/98 RAJASTHAN11 711
VIKRANT RAINAK 57.14m08/03/98 MAHARASHTRA12 443

Event # 18 MENS  Javelin Throw

# NR:NEERAJ CHOPRA JAKARTA # 88.06 27/08/2018

% MR:RAVINDER SINGH KHAIRA LUCKNOW 79.04 2016

RESULTS OF FINALS  

ABHISHEK SINGH 76.42m20/05/95 SERVICES1 764
71.18, 71.02, 74.31, 72.76, 76.42, 75.15

VIPIN KASANA 76.05m04/08/87 UTTAR PRADESH2 850
68.28, 70.04, 71.87, 74.46, 76.05, FOUL

SAHIL SILWAL 75.38m17/12/00 HARYANA3 313
74.09, 70.30, FOUL, 75.38, 74.79, FOUL

RAJENDRA SINGH 73.61m05/04/86 RAILWAYS4 692
ANIL RAJBHAR 73.18m08/04/92 SERVICES5 900
ABHISHEK DRALL 73.06m11/05/98 DELHI6 193
RAVINDER SINGH 72.22m05/07/97 RAILWAYS7 693
VIKRANT MALIK 69.10m02/01/96 HARYANA8 308
PARVINDER KUMAR 66.97m08/03/95 RAILWAYS9 665
AJAY KUMAR 66.90m01/11/93 RAJASTHAN10 714
GURPARTAP SINGH 65.57m26/01/93 PUNJAB11 567
ANAND V HAVERI 59.88m19/02/89 SERVICES12 763

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 8 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 19 MENS 20KM  Walk

#NR:D.K.T. IRFAN NOMI, LONDON= # 1:20.21 2016, 2012

% MR:BABUBHAI PANUCHA JAMSHEDPUR 1:23.40 2007

GANPATHI .   1:28:35.0029/06/89 SERVICES1 741
SANDEEP KUMAR   1:28:52.0001/05/86 HARYANA2 304
DEVENDER SINGH   1:29:13.0005/12/83 SERVICES3 767
JITENDRA SINGH RATHORE   1:30:16.0020/03/89 RAJASTHAN4 719
VIKASH SINGH   1:30:19.0006/07/96 JHARKHAND5 342
JUNED .   1:31:13.0010/05/99 HARYANA6 282
CHANDAN SINGH   1:33:41.0008/06/87 UTTRAKHAND7 875
EKNATH SHAMBHAJ TURAMBEKAR   1:33:47.0008/01/98 RAILWAYS8 699
SURINDER SINGH   1:35:44.0004/07/88 PUNJAB9 582
IKRAR AHMED   1:36:55.0009/08/85 MANIPUR10 453
DEEPAK KUMAR   1:37:54.0001/01/01 RAILWAYS11 664
VIJAY BEBIN RAJ   1:38:02.0010/03/96 TAMIL NADU12 813
JASPAL SINGH   1:38:29.0019/11/98 JHARKHAND13 340
SANDEEP SINGH   1:38:33.0016/08/97 UTTRAKHAND14 876
RAHUL .   1:43:07.0029/01/99 DELHI15 181
KAILASH CHAND YADAV   1:49:25.0009/07/94 RAJASTHAN16 725
PRAKASH CHABA           DQ13/07/94 MANIPUR455
JYOT BUMRAH          DNF14/09/98 PUNJAB559
JAI BHAGWAN JAI BHAGWAAN          DNF26/04/87 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO120
KULAWANT SINGH          DNF20/03/90 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO132
VIPUL PRABHAKAR THOMBARE          DNF12/07/96 MANIPUR468
MANIRAM PATEL          DNF16/09/91 RAILWAYS677
VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA          DNF06/12/97 RAJASTHAN721
VIKRANT BOPCHE          DNF26/12/94 CHHATTISGARH162
SUNIL .          DNF28/11/97 HARYANA291
NEERAJ .          DNF15/07/94 SERVICES774
BISWAJIT GHOSE          DNS15/08/95 MADHYA PRADESH416

Event # 20 MENS 4x100m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM NEW DELHI 38.89 12/10/2010

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM NEW DELHI 39.89 2006

RESULTS OF FINALS  

RAILWAYS N      0:40.54RAILWAYS1
MOHIT . SUDHAKAR .CHINTHA644 64801-01-2001 18-05-1997

MANIKANDAN RAJ B.SIVA KUMAR680 66306-07-1987 13-10-1994

PUNJAB M      0:40.79PUNJAB2
ANGREJ SINGH HARJIT SINGH561 56924-05-1993 28-08-1997

GURLAL SINGH AKASHDEEP SINGH566 56010-04-1991 15-05-1995

MANIPUR G      0:40.96MANIPUR3
S SINGH MALIK PALLA NAGARJUNA476 46405-07-1987 12-08-1989

A PHADTARE ABHIJITH NAIR467 46525-06-1999 02-10-1996

40.954

SERVICES O      0:40.96SERVICES4
JYOTI SHANKAR D SATNAM SINGH733 77215-08-1987 27-03-1991

BHASKARYA BHARALI VIDYA SAGAR895 75918-11-1994 10-06-1992

40.960

DELHI B      0:41.59DELHI5
AMIT KUMAR TARA CHAND SHARMA196 19220-12-1997 05-04-1993

RAJINDER . AMARJEET KUMAR182 19503-03-1984 21-05-1991

WEST BENGAL Q      0:41.95WEST BENGAL6
DEBARJUN MURMU TANMAY CHAKRABORTY888 88409-02-1998 05-10-1994

REJAUL MOLLA SAFIKUL MONDAL886 88731-12-1998 08-07-1996

TAMIL NADU P      0:42.54TAMIL NADU7
JOHN FEDRICK ATHISTAM K801 80306-01-1993 17-05-1993

SWAMINATHAN R RISHWANTH S812 81507-04-1996 28-08-1998

ALL INDIA POLICE SPO A      0:42.81ALL INDIA POLICE SPO8
MALIK RAM DHURVE ANESH R119 12616-11-1988 11-04-1992

ANUPENDER KUMAR M ROUT123 12910-11-1991 28-10-1990

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 9 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 21 MENS 4x400m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM BANGALORE # 3:00.91 10/07/2016

% MR:SERVICES TEAM KOLKATA 3:06.63 2015

SERVICES H      3:09.83SERVICES1
SAJIN V RAHUL BABY902 89428-01-1991 28-08-1987

ANGREJ SINGH NOAH NIRMAL TOM901 73209-02-1992 13-11-1994

RAILWAYS G      3:10.39RAILWAYS2
GAURAV . JASHANJOT SINGH642 69030-06-1999 01-01-2001

R. MOHAN KUMAR RAVINDER .672 64614-12-1996 05-07-1997

MANIPUR D      3:11.11MANIPUR3
RAHUL KUMAR RAVINDRA KUMAR460 46110-10-1996 02-05-1996

EUSUP ALI JAGAN SREEKRISHAN454 47701-01-1990 08-03-1992

PUNJAB F      3:12.75PUNJAB4
JAGMEET SINGH BALJIT SINGH571 56328-12-1996 21-01-1995

NAVTEJ SINGH A VIRK579 58704-08-1995 08-01-1998

HARYANA C      3:14.13HARYANA5
YOGESH AHLAWAT UMESH SHARMA294 31110-10-1996 01-05-1999

PARMVIR SINGH MANJEET .319 28310-07-1996 10-10-1997

TAMIL NADU J      3:18.83TAMIL NADU6
SATHISH K MUJAMIL A805 79701-09-1994 24-02-1998

JEEVA SARAN RAJESHKUMAR M818 80613-12-1996 03-11-1993

UTTAR PRADESH K      3:23.67UTTAR PRADESH7
PAVANDEEP YADAV AFTAB ALAM864 84606-10-2000 05-03-1997

VISHVENDER SINGH A YADAV861 86206-10-1993 17-02-1998

ONGC E          DNSONGC
SUNNY . GAUTAM GUPTA513 51919-02-1995 15-08-1998

MD ANEES.Y DHARUN AYYASAMY515 51703-12-1995 31-12-1996

Event # 22 WOMENS 100m Run

# NR:DUTEE CHAND GUWAHATI # 11.29 29/06/2018

% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 11.43 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

CHANDRALEKHA A      0:11.4728/03/97 TAMIL NADU1 781 +0.0m/s
ARCHANA S      0:11.7109/06/94 TAMIL NADU2 791 +0.0m/s
REENA GEORGE      0:11.7515/10/93 KARNATAKA3 346 +0.0m/s
SONAL CHAWLA      0:12.0416/11/92 RAILWAYS4 599 +0.0m/s

12.033

PRIYANKA KALAGI S.      0:12.0431/10/92 RAILWAYS5 610 +0.0m/s
12.037

RITU .      0:12.0513/12/97 PUNJAB6 547 +0.0m/s
NAVAMI H R      0:12.1015/05/97 KARNATAKA7 347 +0.0m/s
RASHMI SHEREGAR      0:12.1213/04/98 MAHARASHTRA8 434 +0.0m/s

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run

# NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

REENA GEORGE      0:24.1015/10/93 KARNATAKA1 346 +0.0m/s
CHAVI SHARAVATH      0:24.2312/07/92 RAILWAYS2 630 +0.0m/s
ROSALIN LEWIS      0:24.6804/11/99 MAHARASHTRA3 430 +0.0m/s
SONAL CHAWLA      0:24.8016/11/92 RAILWAYS4 599 +0.0m/s
HARIKA DEVI      0:24.9320/12/95 TELANGANA5 819 +0.0m/s
ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN      0:25.1321/09/97 WEST BENGAL6 883 +0.0m/s
LIKITHA M      0:25.2802/02/97 KARNATAKA7 349 +0.0m/s
PRIYANKA KALAGI S.          DNS31/10/92 RAILWAYS610

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 10 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 24 WOMENS 400m Run

# NR:HIMA DAS JAKARTA # 50.79 26/08/2018

% MR:KM BEENAMOL NEW DELHI 51.90 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

ANJALI DEVI      0:51.7915/09/98 HARYANA1 %263
PRACHI .      0:53.1720/12/96 PUNJAB2 546
CHAVI SHARAVATH      0:53.5412/07/92 RAILWAYS3 630
SONIYA BAISHYA      0:54.0731/12/95 ONGC4 497
KAVITA KAVITA      0:54.3730/12/97 HARYANA5 271
KONOMI TAKESISHI      0:55.0109/10/91 JAPAN6 906
LIKITHA M      0:55.2002/02/97 KARNATAKA7 349
RATTANDEEP KAUR      0:56.7927/02/87 CHANDIGARH8 145

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run

# NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010

% MR:TINTU LUKA KOLKATA 2:00.56 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS  

TWINKLE CHAUDHARY      2:07.4317/10/95 ONGC1 499
ARCHANA ADHAV      2:07.4614/07/95 MAHARASHTRA2 423
GOMATHI M      2:08.5908/02/89 TAMIL NADU3 788
K. PRIYA      2:09.3915/06/97 RAILWAYS4 622
RADHA CHAUDHARY      2:10.5302/02/01 DELHI5 169
LILI DAS      2:12.3118/03/98 RAILWAYS6 601
APARNA K.      2:12.5101/01/01 RAILWAYS7 609
DIVYA PANDEY      2:16.5629/12/98 DELHI8 173

Event # 26 WOMENS 1500m Run

# NR:SUNITA RANI BUSAN 4:06.03 11/10/2002

% MR:OP JAISHA NEW DELHI 4:11.83 2006

CHITRA P.U.      4:24.3509/06/95 RAILWAYS1 619
SHIPRA SARKAR      4:25.4510/10/95 RAILWAYS2 629
SUGANDHA KUMARI      4:30.0010/12/95 BIHAR3 140
BABITHA C      4:31.1713/03/98 KERALA4 361
HARMILAN BAINS      4:31.3723/07/98 ONGC5 496
SUNITA .      4:37.4131/03/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH6 325
SHIVA SHAKYA      4:39.3002/03/97 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO7 116
MANISHA .      4:39.6606/04/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH8 324
RADHA CHAUDHARY      4:40.1402/02/01 DELHI9 169
PRAMILA YADAV          DNF20/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH843
SAYALI KISHOR          DNF01/08/96 ONGC504

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m Run

#NR:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26/11/2010

% MR:OP JAISHA KOLKATA 15:31.73 2015

L. SURYA     16:10.3507/07/90 RAILWAYS1 633
PARUL CHAUDHARY     16:13.8815/04/95 RAILWAYS2 598
MONIKA M ATHARE     16:24.4226/03/92 LIC3 395
MEENU .     16:40.7201/07/95 RAJASTHAN4 705
SEEMA DEVI     17:11.4311/12/93 PUNJAB5 548
SWATI GADWE     17:25.1001/01/01 RAILWAYS6 602
KIRANJIT KAUR     17:28.6514/06/88 HARYANA7 270
NANDINI GUPTA     17:37.2104/11/97 UTTAR PRADESH8 828
VARSHA DEVI     17:48.1920/06/94 ONGC9 500
POOJA .     18:26.8012/06/96 DELHI10 166
SAMSAD ARA BEGUM          DNF29/09/98 ODISHA478
RICHA BHADAURIYA          DNF28/01/97 MANIPUR447
DIMPLE SINGH          DNS12/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH838
MUNNI DEVI          DNS16/07/98 HARYANA264

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 11 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m Run

#NR:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21/11/2010

% MR:KAVITA RAUT KOCHI 32:41.31 2010

L. SURYA     34:18.6207/07/90 RAILWAYS1 633
MEENU .     34:59.7301/07/95 RAJASTHAN2 705
MONIKA M ATHARE     35:09.8326/03/92 LIC3 395
DIMPLE SINGH     36:07.5612/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH4 838
SAIGEETHA NAIK     36:35.6726/05/92 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5 110
NIKITA RAUT     37:16.5003/11/97 MAHARASHTRA6 433
MANJU YADAV     37:42.9701/01/01 RAILWAYS7 638
PREETI .     44:09.9514/07/97 DELHI8 167
KIRANJIT KAUR          DNF14/06/88 HARYANA270
SWATI GADWE          DNF01/01/01 RAILWAYS602
VARSHA DEVI          DNF20/06/94 ONGC500
KIRAN KIRAN          DNS23/01/91 UTTAR PRADESH829

Event # 29 WOMENS 100m Hurdles

# NR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 08/09/2002

% MR:ANURADHA BISWAL NEW DELHI 13.38 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

KANIMOZHI C      0:13.7108/11/97 TAMIL NADU1 783 +0.0m/s
HITOMI SHIMURA      0:13.7408/11/90 JAPAN2 907 +0.0m/s
NITHYA R      0:13.9920/09/98 TAMIL NADU3 790 +0.0m/s
PURNIMA HEMBRAM      0:14.0210/07/93 RAILWAYS4 603 +0.0m/s
ELEZABETH ANTHONY      0:14.4701/01/01 RAILWAYS5 595 +0.0m/s
ANURUPA KUMARI      0:14.5612/08/97 JHARKHAND6 332 +0.0m/s
KEERTHANA K          DNF21/08/94 TAMIL NADU789
ARVINDA RATHWA          DNF20/12/84 PUNJAB557

Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles

# NR:PT USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984

% MR:PT USHA TRIVANDRUM 56.80 1985

RESULTS OF FINALS  

ANJU RANI      0:57.6301/01/01 RAILWAYS1 624
ARPITHA .      0:58.3411/02/93 RAILWAYS2 588
VEERPAL KAUR      0:58.3607/09/97 PUNJAB3 555
VEERPAL KAUR.      0:58.9624/03/94 PUNJAB4 556
SAYAKA AOKI      0:59.4715/12/86 JAPAN5 908
AYANA THOMAS      1:01.2520/01/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO6 117
DHIVYA J      1:01.9931/01/98 TAMIL NADU7 785
SAYANA P O      1:03.1611/03/98 KERALA8 369

Event # 31 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

#NR:L.BABAR RIO DE JANERIO # 9:19.76 13/08/2016

% MR:LALITA BABAR KOLKATA 9:39.83 2015

CHINTA YADAV     10:10.1901/01/01 RAILWAYS1 637
SUGANDHA GURJAR     10:27.8002/08/96 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO2 104
RICHA BHADAURIYA     10:28.3728/01/97 MANIPUR3 447
KOMAL JAGDALE     10:33.5626/01/99 MAHARASHTRA4 429
CHHAVI YADAV     10:36.6015/08/92 RAILWAYS5 636
SEEMA DEVI     10:39.2011/12/93 PUNJAB6 548
JYOTI CHOUHAN     10:48.2605/08/95 MAHARASHTRA7 425
PINKY MEENA     11:31.5225/04/95 RAJASTHAN8 707
ANGEL JAMES     11:34.8714/03/96 DELHI9 171
PRITI .          DNF18/12/95 RAILWAYS592
KHUSHBU GUPTA          DNF07/11/98 UTTAR PRADESH827
PREENU YADAV          DNF20/06/95 UTTAR PRADESH844
CHINTA YADAV          DNS26/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH842

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 12 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 32 WOMENS  High Jump

# NR:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012

% MR:SAHANA KUMARI CHENNAI 1.84 2012

JYOTHI . 1.76m22/07/95 RAILWAYS1 589
ANGEL P.DEVASIA 1.76m08/12/96 ONGC2 508
JINU MARIA MANUEL 1.73m15/02/93 KERALA3 367
RUBINA YADAV 1.70m14/01/01 RAILWAYS4 640
LAIMWN NARZARY 1.70m25/03/98 RAILWAYS5 616
SONU . 1.65m07/07/93 HARYANA6 260
ABHINAYA SHETTY 1.65m16/06/99 KARNATAKA7 352
RAJESWARI DAS 1.65m23/05/99 WEST BENGAL8 877
HARSHINI KUMARI 1.60m09/11/79 LIC9 397
SANTHIYA S 1.60m24/04/94 TAMIL NADU10 793
SANGEETHA N.P 1.50m14/02/97 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO11 109
RUBINA YADAV          DNS14/01/01 HARYANA277
SHITAL PINJARE          DNS11/06/97 MAHARASHTRA432
JUEELY BADHE          DNS09/02/97 MAHARASHTRA424

Event # 33 WOMENS  Pole Vault

# NR:VS SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 04/11/2014

% MR:VS SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 2014

KHYATI VAKHARIA 4.00m06/02/89 KARNATAKA1 353
KRISHNA RACHAN 3.95m24/05/94 RAILWAYS2 623
MARIA JAISON 3.70m23/09/97 KARNATAKA3 348
BARANICA ELANGOAN 3.50m03/02/97 UTTAR PRADESH4 826
MALBI T.MANUAL           NM04/09/93 RAILWAYS634
RESHMA RAVEENDRAN           NM20/02/96 KERALA371
SINJU PRAKASH M K           NM27/12/93 KERALA370
ARTI KUSHWAH           NM06/06/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO106

Event # 34 WOMENS  Long Jump

# NR:ANJU B GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004

% MR:ANJU B GEORGE NEW DELHI 6.74 2002

NEENA V 6.37m01/01/01 RAILWAYS1 635
6.36 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 6.37 (0.0), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI)

HARSHINI SARAVANAN 6.21m10/08/99 TAMIL NADU2 794
5.93 (NWI), 5.99 (NWI), 6.16 (NWI), 6.04 (NWI), 6.21 (+1.1), 6.20 (NWI)

KARTHIKA . 6.14m02/01/96 RAILWAYS3 591
5.97 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 5.97 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 5.99 (NWI), 6.14 (0.0)

RINTU MATHEW 6.10m01/01/01 RAILWAYS4 615
PRIYANKA KERKETTA 6.09m13/10/98 JHARKHAND5 331
DEEPANSHI SINGH 6.03m03/04/01 UTTAR PRADESH6 837
MANJUSHREE R.A 5.30m15/08/89 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO7 113

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 13 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 35 WOMENS  Triple Jump

# NR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOBE 14.11 09/07/2011

% MR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOLKATA 13.78 2015

RENU RENU 13.63m21/12/98 HARYANA1 275
13.36 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 13.33 (NWI), 13.27 (NWI), 13.50 (NWI), 13.63 (0.5)

M.A. SIVA ANBARASI 13.20m11/10/94 TAMIL NADU2 782
12.71 (NWI), 12.82 (NWI), 13.20 (0.0), 12.96 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), FOUL (NWI)

BHAIRABI DAS 12.94m02/02/95 RAILWAYS3 600
12.54 (NWI), 12.70 (NWI), 12.32 (NWI), 12.94 (0.0), 12.58 (NWI), 12.79 (NWI)

RINTU MATHEW 12.92m01/01/01 RAILWAYS4 615
KM SONAM 12.78m15/05/98 TELANGANA5 820
VINIJA VIJAYAN 12.56m11/10/96 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO6 118
KARTHIKA . 12.50m02/01/96 RAILWAYS7 591
JENIMOL JOY 12.45m29/12/95 KERALA8 365
KAIRI PURTY           NM16/04/94 DELHI175
ANUSHA G POOJARY           NM14/09/96 KARNATAKA345
KHUSHBU VERMA          DNS01/07/00 UTTAR PRADESH841

Event # 36 WOMENS  Shot Put

# NR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 16/09/2015

% MR:MANPREET KAUR KOLKATA 17.96 2015

NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON 15.00m06/03/95 RAILWAYS1 612
14.60, 14.14, 14.35, 14.90, 15.00, FOUL

TUNDLAI NARZARY 14.21m10/02/94 ASSAM2 136
13.81, 14.21, 13.86, FOUL, 13.77, FOUL

UMA P 14.17m01/01/01 RAILWAYS3 617
14.10, FOUL, 13.70, 14.17, FOUL, FOUL

RAKHI SANGWAN 14.16m10/07/95 HARYANA4 276
DEEPA DEEPA 13.72m31/07/96 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5 103
GURVEER KAUR 13.30m19/10/95 PUNJAB6 552
PINKI RAWAT 13.15m16/06/94 UTTAR PRADESH7 835
ABHA KHATUA 12.87m09/07/95 ONGC8 503
KACHNAR CHAUDHARY 12.74m17/05/99 RAILWAYS9 596
SONAL GOYAL 12.69m27/03/98 DELHI10 170
NEHA SINGH 11.82m07/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH11 839
VASUMATHY UMAPATHY 11.40m17/04/91 LIC12 401
GURMEET KAUR 9.89m20/06/70 LIC13 396
URMILA DEVI           NM17/02/94 HARYANA266
TUKHFI KHAN           NM07/11/96 MADHYA PRADESH412
SRISHTI VIG          DNS15/07/95 DELHI178

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 14 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 37 WOMENS  Discus Throw

# NR:KRISHNA POONIA MAUI 64.76 05/05/2012

% MR:NEELAM J SINGH BANGALORE 61.17 2003

KAMALPREET KAUR 56.11m04/03/96 RAILWAYS1 611
FOUL, FOUL, 47.31, FOUL, 49.49, 56.11

NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON 54.84m06/03/95 RAILWAYS2 612
51.90, 54.84, 54.68, 53.27, 54.81, 54.18

SANDEEP KUMARI 53.96m10/12/92 RAILWAYS3 613
53.96, FOUL, FOUL, 53.09, 53.39, FOUL

NIDHI RANI 49.98m03/01/97 ONGC4 511
GURVEER KAUR 44.32m19/10/95 PUNJAB5 552
MADHU VERMA 41.72m01/05/95 ASSAM6 137
SONAL GOYAL 41.56m27/03/98 DELHI7 170
ANUSHI DESAI 41.21m16/07/96 MAHARASHTRA8 426
SANTOSHI DESHMUKH 39.31m21/11/98 MAHARASHTRA9 427
RAJBALA SAINI 29.87m23/07/97 RAJASTHAN10 709
VASUMATHY UMAPATHY           NM17/04/91 LIC401
MADHU VERMA          DNS01/05/95 DELHI177
PREETI RANI          DNS07/09/97 HARYANA274
KIRANDEEP KAUR          DNS18/06/97 PUNJAB553
SRISHTI VIG          DNS15/07/95 DELHI178

Event # 38 WOMENS  Hammer Throw

# NR:SARITA SINGH PATIALA # 65.25 01/06/2017

% MR:HARDEEP KAUR NEW DELHI 61.67 2002

SARITA P.SINGH 59.84m26/10/89 RAILWAYS1 618
58.61, 58.72, FOUL, 59.84, 59.41, 59.17

JYOTI . 56.04m22/07/95 RAILWAYS2 590
FOUL, 52.73, FOUL, FOUL, 53.24, 56.04

POONAM DEVI 55.81m10/01/93 HARYANA3 265
53.48, FOUL, 50.47, 55.81, 54.41, 55.40

RITU DHIMAN 55.16m24/08/94 ONGC4 501
SARBJEET KAUR 54.28m12/04/84 PUNJAB5 554
POONAM POONAM 53.99m15/08/95 UTTAR PRADESH6 833
RESHU TYAGI 51.69m20/04/95 UTTRAKHAND7 867
REENA . 51.21m01/04/94 HARYANA8 258
ANMOL KAUR 49.42m04/01/92 PUNJAB9 550
DIVYA SHANDILYA 44.72m01/01/98 ODISHA10 482
URJA BHUYAN 39.29m14/11/98 ODISHA11 479
MUTHUSELVI RAJAPPAN 39.20m10/06/91 LIC12 400
SONAM . 35.95m16/05/92 LIC13 394
RENU CHHIKARA           NM06/03/94 HARYANA261
NIDHI NIDHI          DNS20/03/96 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO111
ANITA .          DNS01/01/90 RAJASTHAN704
GUNJAN SINGH          DNS20/11/89 RAILWAYS632

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 15 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 39 WOMENS  Javelin Throw

# NR:ANNU RANI PATIALA # 61.86 04/06/2017

% MR:ANNU RANI LUCKNOW 60.01 2016

SHARMILA KUMARI 54.85m02/03/95 RAILWAYS1 614
46.67, 49.22, 49.65, 53.17, 54.85, 51.14

ANNU RANI 52.98m29/08/92 RAILWAYS2 625
51.46, FOUL, 49.81, 52.98, 50.17, 50.19

RASHMI K 50.16m24/11/93 RAILWAYS3 608
44.66, 46.86, 49.10, 45.61, 47.03, 50.16

POONAM RANI 49.61m10/05/94 HARYANA4 273
ABHA KHATUA 46.68m09/07/95 ONGC5 503
SANJANA CHAUDHARY 46.44m09/07/99 ONGC6 498
RUNJUN PEGU 41.66m05/09/99 ONGC7 510
SHAHEJAHANI . 32.78m24/05/91 LIC8 393
ANNU RANI          DNS29/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH834
PUSHPA JAKHAR          DNS29/11/97 HARYANA268
CHUMKI CHOUDHURY          DNS03/01/75 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO102
KUMARI SHARMILA .          DNS02/03/95 HARYANA255

Event # 40 WOMENS 20KM  Walk

# NR:BABY SOUMYA NEW DELHI # 1:31.29 18/02/2018

% MR:L. DEEPMALA DEVI NEW DELHI 1:39:30.50 2006

RAVINA .   1:42:32.0021/05/97 HARYANA1 257
PRIYANKA .   1:45:32.0010/03/96 RAILWAYS2 593
VANDANA VANDANA   1:49:25.0021/09/97 CHANDIGARH3 146
SONAL SUKHWAL   1:53:40.0028/01/98 RAJASTHAN4 710
SONU RAWAT   1:54:28.0030/09/89 RAJASTHAN5 708
BANDANA PATEL   2:01:56.0016/08/98 UTTAR PRADESH6 832
PUSHPA .   2:04:43.0002/05/99 MANIPUR7 446
AMNA SAHU   2:05:56.0007/07/96 CHHATTISGARH8 161
SHIVANI .   2:17:39.0009/05/97 UTTRAKHAND9 866
RANI YADAV           DQ31/07/90 RAILWAYS639
PRIYANKA PATEL           DQ09/05/98 ONGC509
MARY MARGRET          DNF18/01/96 MADHYA PRADESH413
KARAMJIT KAUR          DNF05/02/91 HARYANA269
RAJNI RAJNI          DNF03/04/87 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO114
BHAWANA JAT          DNF01/01/01 RAILWAYS604
VANDANA KUMARI          DNS21/09/97 DELHI172

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x100m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM ALMATY # 43.42 04/07/2016

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM JAMSHEDPUR 45.24 2007

TAMIL NADU D      0:46.03TAMIL NADU1
DHANALAKSHMI S CHANDRALEKHA A792 78105-06-1998 28-03-1997

KANIMOZHI C ARCHANA S783 79108-11-1997 09-06-1994

RAILWAYS C      0:46.38RAILWAYS2
N. SHARDHA SONAL CHAWLA631 59922-08-1986 16-11-1992

PRIYANKA . HIMASHREE ROY593 62710-03-1996 15-03-1995

MAHARASHTRA B      0:47.12MAHARASHTRA3
ANKITA GOSAVI DIANDRA VALLADARES428 43613-05-1997 13-01-1998

ROSALIN LEWIS RASHMI SHEREGAR430 43404-11-1999 13-04-1998

WEST BENGAL E      0:47.43WEST BENGAL4
ROKEYA KHATUN A ROY PRADHAN880 88315-07-1996 21-09-1997

RAJASHREE PRASAD RAJASHREE MONDAL882 88102-03-2000 30-11-1994

ALL INDIA POLICE SPO A      0:48.70ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5
INDU PRASAD M REWALE112 11507-05-1992 29-09-1993

A BATRA AYANA THOMAS101 11711-03-1989 20-01-1993

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-09-2018

Page 16 of 16

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 42 WOMENS 4x400m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/2004

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM LUCKNOW 3:37.90 2016

RAILWAYS E      3:40.61RAILWAYS1
ANJU RANI ARPITHA .624 58801-01-2001 11-02-1993

FARHENA PARVEEN CHAVI SHARAVATH620 63001-01-2001 12-07-1992

ONGC D      3:43.23ONGC2
SONIYA BAISHYA TWINKLE CHAUDHARY497 49931-12-1995 17-10-1995

RAJNI NAGAR JAUNA MURMU507 50617-10-1997 16-08-1990

DELHI B      3:45.74DELHI3
RADHA CHAUDHARY NEHA .169 16402-02-2001 15-03-1993

DIVYA PANDEY POOJA POOJA173 17429-12-1998 16-02-1998

HARYANA C      3:55.32HARYANA4
BHATERI . KIRANJIT KAUR253 27020-05-1996 14-06-1988

KAVITA KAVITA KOMAL CHODHARY271 26230-12-1997 01-06-1995

ALL INDIA POLICE SPO A      3:57.06ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5
INDU PRASAD LAXMI KHASHYAP112 10507-05-1992 05-02-1994

SONIYA MOKAL SRI DEVI MHETRE108 10722-01-1993 03-06-1994

TAMIL NADU F          DNSTAMIL NADU
DHIVYA J GOMATHI M785 78831-01-1998 08-02-1989

VEMBARASI K NITHYA R787 79019-01-1999 20-09-1998

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

Page 1 of 2

25/09/2018

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

26-09-2018

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

Event # 43 MENS Decathlon

K.SINGH HYDE 7257 2005MR:

B.SINGH BANG 7658 12/06/2011NR:

Athlete Points
100m
Dash

Long
Jump

Shot
Put

High
Jump

400m
Dash

Day
One

110m
Hurdles

Discus
Throw

Pole
Vault

Javelin
Throw

1500m
Run

Day
Two

Total

BOOTA SINGH (736) 0:11.45 6.64 12.96 1.89 0:51.44 0:15.47 38.73 4.20 48.59 4:41.911

3611 3342SERVICES

763 729 665 705 749 794 639 673 568 6686953

ABHISHEK N.SHETTY (673)0:11.61 6.81 13.71 1.74 0:52.51 0:15.67 40.56 4.00 58.11 4:54.342

3490 3365RAILWAYS

730 769 711 577 703 770 676 617 709 5936855

MUHAMMED HAFSHEER (737)0:11.36 6.71 10.34 1.98 0:51.28 0:15.47 37.15 4.30 44.02 4:59.263

3576 3168SERVICES

782 746 506 785 757 794 607 702 501 5646744

AMOLAK SINGH (765) 0:11.72 6.76 12.26 1.86 0:52.69 0:16.32 34.23 4.20 48.25 4:58.434

3460 3050SERVICES

707 757 622 679 695 697 548 673 563 5696510

SURINDER KUMAR (667) 0:11.84 6.55 11.75 1.89 0:52.68 0:15.68 40.12 3.80 43.32 4:58.705

3383 3055RAILWAYS

683 709 591 705 695 769 667 562 490 5676438

AMAL SHAJI (391) 0:11.51 6.68 10.25 1.65 0:50.70 0:16.16 30.86 3.90 40.26 4:53.866

3277 2828KERALA

750 739 501 504 783 715 481 590 446 5966105

GURPREET SINGH (568) 0:11.61 6.73 10.93 1.83 0:52.65 0:16.63 35.54 NM 54.47 4:42.537

3372 2557PUNJAB

730 750 542 653 697 663 575 0 655 6645929

DINESH KUMAR (301) 0:11.94 6.30 12.20 1.86 0:54.34 0:16.10 35.05 3.50 47.28 5:43.198

3239 2654HARYANA

663 652 619 679 626 722 565 482 548 3375893

ARVIND MS (202) 0:11.94 6.08 12.43 1.71 0:52.47 0:18.13 34.01 NM 49.60 4:54.969

3156 2228DELHI

663 604 633 552 704 512 544 0 583 5895384

SUKADEV MOHANTY (490)0:11.78 6.34 8.58 1.74 0:51.99 0:16.45 NM NM 44.18 4:40.2810

3059 1865ODISHA

695 661 401 577 725 683 0 0 503 6794924

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

Page 2 of 2

25/09/2018 26-09-2018

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

Event # 43 MENS Decathlon

K.SINGH HYDE 7257 2005MR:

B.SINGH BANG 7658 12/06/2011NR:

Athlete Points
100m
Dash

Long
Jump

Shot
Put

High
Jump

400m
Dash

Day
One

110m
Hurdles

Discus
Throw

Pole
Vault

Javelin
Throw

1500m
Run

Day
Two

Total

ANIKET KUMAR (122) 0:12.15 6.36 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

1288ALL INDIA POLICE SPO

622 666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMRITPAL SINGH (155) 0:12.21 6.15 10.92 NM 0:52.73 0:16.50 31.86 NM DNS DNS

2463 1178CHANDIGARH

610 619 541 0 693 677 501 0 0 0

PARVEEN KUMAR (198) 0:11.97 5.79 11.70 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

1787DELHI

657 542 588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VIKASH . (187) 0:12.39 5.90 12.14 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

1756DELHI

576 565 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MOHIT SAINI (309) DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

HARYANA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NARENDER . (284) 0:11.99 6.28 11.84 1.92 0:55.91 0:17.21 39.12 NM 55.96 DNS

3192 1927HARYANA

653 648 597 731 563 603 647 0 677 0

TAJINDER SINGH (583) DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

PUNJAB

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RANEESH V.V. (700) 0:12.16 6.13 10.39 NM DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

1744RAILWAYS

620 615 509 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DAYARAM . (712) DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

RAJASTHAN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAVI KUMAR (717) DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

RAJASTHAN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA25/09/2018

Page 1 of 2

28-09-2018

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

Event # 54 WOMENS Heptathlon

MR: SOMA BISWAS CHENNAI 5739 2001

NR: J.SHOBHA NEW  6211 17/03/2004

Run
800m

Throw
Javelin

Jump
Long

Dash
200m

Put
Shot

Jump
High

Hurdles
100m

PointsAthlete
Total Day

One
Day
Two

LIKSY JOSEPH (606) 0:14.86 1.67 10.58 0:25.93 6.05 34.11 2:21.551

RAILWAYS 7pt 3048 2223

860 818 567 803 865 555 8035271

MAREENA GEORGE (362) 0:14.98 1.67 9.70 0:26.32 5.87 29.47 2:25.692

KERALA 5pt 2941 2025

844 818 510 769 810 467 7484966

SOMYIA . (594) 0:15.03 1.58 10.57 0:26.07 5.58 36.47 2:35.353

RAILWAYS 4pt 2908 1950

838 712 567 791 723 600 6274858

ALEENA VINCENT (376) 0:15.88 1.40 8.57 0:26.96 5.10 27.25 2:35.394

KERALA 3pt 2392 1639

729 512 436 715 587 425 6274031

SAKSHI PAGNIS (431) 0:15.92 1.46 8.55 0:27.53 5.12 24.08 2:38.485

MAHARASHTRA 2pt 2404 1547

724 577 435 668 592 365 5903951

TRISHA DHAR (878) 0:16.67 1.52 10.39 0:27.70 4.92 26.02 2:51.106

WEST BENGAL 1pt 2488 1391

634 644 555 655 538 401 4523879

ANILA JOSE V.K. (605) 0:15.21 NM 9.48 0:26.35 5.37 18.97 2:35.247

RAILWAYS 2076 1562

814 0 495 767 663 270 6293638

ANKITA GUPTA (160) 0:23.16 NM 7.95 0:29.11 4.85 25.68 2:38.848

CHHATTISGARH 1035 1500

93 0 396 546 519 395 5862535

KOMAL . (254) 0:20.55 NM 6.79 0:29.04 4.38 20.38 2:46.389

HARYANA 1131 1196

258 0 322 551 398 296 5022327

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA25/09/2018

Page 2 of 2

28-09-2018

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

Event # 54 WOMENS Heptathlon

MR: SOMA BISWAS CHENNAI 5739 2001

NR: J.SHOBHA NEW  6211 17/03/2004

Run
800m

Throw
Javelin

Jump
Long

Dash
200m

Put
Shot

Jump
High

Hurdles
100m

PointsAthlete
Total Day

One
Day
Two

VEMBARASI K (787) 0:16.33 1.52 6.51 0:28.28 DNS DNS DNS

TAMIL NADU 2231

674 644 304 609 0 0 0

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


